
Order of Service 

Sunday 6th April 2025 

 

Welcome/Intimations 

MP   804       Awake, my soul (Verses 1, 4, 6, 7 & 8)  

Prayer and Lord’s Prayer 

MP   738      We sing the praise of Him who died   

Readings      Isaiah 43: 16 - 21 

                      St John 12: 1 - 8 

Screen         When Zion’s fortunes God restored 

Sermon: “Losing control: Who’s in control?” 

Screen         Morning glory, starlit sky  

Prayers for the world 

MP   755      When I survey the wondrous cross 

Doxology 

Dedication of offering 

MP   192       God of grace and God of glory (Verses 1 – 4) 

Benediction 

Threefold Amen 



If you are able, please come and join us downstairs after the 
service for a tea, coffee and fellowship.   

A warm welcome to Rev. Dr. Graham D. S. Deans who is leading 
our service of worship this morning. 

 Dates for your diary 

Sunday 6th April         Please note, there will be no Bible Study this 

evening. 

Monday 7th April        Guild AGM 7 pm 

Wednesday 9th April Warm Space for Everyone 11 am – 3 pm 

Tuesday 22nd April     Session Meeting 7.30 pm 

Tuesday 29th April     Congregational Board Meeting 7.30 pm 

Easter Services 

Palm Sunday 13th April – Pathhead Parish Church 11 am 

Tuesday 15th April – Carmelite Monastery 6.30 pm 

Maundy Thursday 17th April – Pathhead Parish Church – 

Communion Service 6.30 pm 

Good Friday 18th April – Dysart St Clair 6.30 pm 

Easter Sunday 20th April – Pathhead Parish Church – Communion 

Service 11 am 


